
A

B

Limerick Clare

C8
timetables



1TFI Local Link Timetable

For more information

For online information please visit: locallinklc.ie 

Text bookings: 087-937 4148 
For Clare bookings: 065-6719101  
Email us at: limerickclare@locallink.ie

Ask your D.River or other staff member for assistance

Fares:

TFI Local Link fares include single, return, student and child fares. 
Cash is accepted and Free Travel Pass holders and chilD.Ren 
under 5 years travel for free. 
For more information on fares, please visit:  
transportforireland.ie/fares/bus-fares or call  
TFI Local Link Limerick Clare.  

TFI Local Link Limerick Clare
@locallinklc
TFI Local Link Limerick Clare
TFI Local Link Limerick Clare

Operated By: TFI Local Link Limerick Clare 
1 Market Place, Newcastle West , Co. Limerick, V42 A898

Contents

Our vehicles are  
wheelchair accessible

Route Day Page

R335: Ennis to Kilrush Monday
to Friday

2

R337: Kilrush to Ennis Monday to 
Sunday

4

R339: Kilrush to Loop Head Monday
to Friday

8

C1: Feakle to Ennis via Scariff & Tulla Monday
to Saturday

10

C2: Scariff to Killaloe Monday
to Friday

16

C3: Ennis to O’Callaghan’s Mills Monday
to Friday

19

C4: Ennis to Feakle and Ennis - 
Newmarket on Fergus - Shannon

Monday
to Friday

20

C5: Ennis - Corofin - Lisdoonvarna - 
Ballyvaughan- Ennistymon

Tuesday 24

C7: Flagmount - Derrybrien - Gort Friday 26

C8: Carron - Newquay - Gort Friday 29

C9: Feakle - Kilkishen - Quin - Ennis Thursday 30

C10: Scariff - Flagmount - Scariff & Scariff - 
Sixmilebridge - Shannon

Thursday 32

C11: Feakle - Flagmount - Tulla - Ennis Saturday 34

C12: Ennis - Miltown Malbay - Ennis Friday and 
Saturday

36

C13: Ennis - Ballyalla - Barefield -
Crusheen - Ennis

Saturday 38

C14: Ennis - Corofin Saturday 40

C19: Kilrush - Cooraclare and Cappa Friday 42
Regular Rural Bus Services operate on Public holidays. For Door-to-Door 
Bus Services please check TFI Local Link website for details.



28 29TFI Local Link Timetable TFI Local Link Timetable

Please note all times are approximate and subject to change

C7: Flagmount - Derrybrien - Gort 
Day(s) of operation: Friday (Weekly)

GORT - FLAGMOUNT - GORT

Returns Stops Fri

Gort SuperValu 13:30

Gort Market Square 13:35

Gort Centra 13:38

Kilbeacanty D.R 13:58

Ballyturin D.R 14:10

Derrybrien D.R 14:35

Slieveanore D.R 14:50

Flagmount D.R 15:05

Caher D.R 15:15

Killanena D.R 15:25

Gort Market Square 15:55

D.R = Demand Responsive. This is a Demand Responsive Stop, it must be
requested at the time of booking or advised before travel.

C8: Carron - Newquay - Gort
Day(s) of operation: Friday

GORT - KINVARA - GORT

Returns Stops Fri

Gort Market Square 14:00

Gort SuperValu 14:03

Carron D.R 09:30 14:40

Crughwill D.R 09:40 14:50

Rannah D.R 09:42 14:52

Deelin D.R 09:44 14:54

Turlough D.R 09:48 14:58

Bellharbour D.R 09:50 15:00

Bealaclugga D.R 09:55 15:05

Newquay D.R 10:05 15:10

Funshin D.R 10:07 15:17

Kinvara Post Office 10:15 15:25

Gort SuperValu 11:13 15:40

Gort Market Square 11:15 15:45

GORT - KINVARA - GORT

Returns Stops Fri

Gort Market Square 11:15 16:15

Gort SuperValu 11:17 16:17

Kinvara Post Office 11:30 16:40

Aughinish D.R 11:45 17:15

Kinvara Post Office 12:30 17:30

Gort SuperValu 13:05 17:43

Gort Market Square 13:10 17:44



Information correct at time of print: May 2022

44 TFI Local Link Timetable

Please note all times are approximate and subject to changeN86

N6
9

N21

N69

N
20

N73

N72

N24

M
7

N18

N6
8

N
6
7

N85

M
18

M
17N84

N
83

M63

N
67

N
67

N59

N65

M6

N22

N7
0

N21

Ennis

Gort

Killaloe

Feakle

Lisdoonvarna

Kilkee

Scari� 

Kilmurry

Corofin

Miltown Malbay

Newmarket on Fergus

Clarecastle
Lissycasey

Kilrush
Killimer

Labasheeda

Kilbaha

Doonbeg

Cooraclare

Kilmihil

Shannon

Kildysart

Ballynacally

Ballyvaughan

Aughinish Kinvara

Caher

Connolly

Ennistymon

Kilfenora

Inagh

Whitegate

Tulla
Kilkishen

Barefield

Ballinruan

Broadford

Crusheen

QuinQuilty

Clare Service Area




